Chain Sawvw

MODEL 250

Serial No. 76001 & Up

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

August 1965

The following pages contain an illustrated parts
list for the Mopdel 250 Chain Saw. Due to small
differences between saws, it is important that
the Serial Number of your saw be included when-
ever spare parts are ordered.

The policy of McCulloch Corporation is one of
continual improvement in design, manufacturing
and engineering advancement wherever possible
to assure still finer two-cycle power tools.
Hence, specifications, equipment, colors, design
and manufacturer's suggested list prices are
subject to change without notice and McCulloch
Corporation reserves the right to make such
changes without prior notification or obligation
to backfit or supply backfit components for units
previously shipped from the factory.

Figure 1.
Figure 2.
Figure 3.
Figure 4.
Figure 5.
Figure 6.
Figure 7.

McCULLOCH CORPORATION

6101 West Century Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90045

COPYRIGHT 1965
McCULLOCH CORPORATION

Page
General Exploded View . ... ......... 2
Starter and Crankcase Cover Assemblies . 4
Oiler and Fuel Tank Assemblies . ... ... 8
Cover and Airbox Assemblies .. ... .. .. 8
Carburetor ... . . . . .. . i 10
Powerhead . ... ... ... 0 12
Clutch Guard, Bar and Chain ... .... .. 14

F462486

MANUFACTURER'S SUGGESTED LIST PRICE - 50 CENTS



76001 & Up

Serial No.

MODEL 250

Figure 1. General Exploded View

#62486

8-65C



MODEL 250

Serial No. 76001 & Up

FIGURE 1. GENERAL EXPLODED VIEW

Index - Part . Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
1 103729 Nut - HEX 3/B-24 . o v v i ovnn v eanm s a s m s o mes e 2
2 100006 Washer - Plain 3/B i, « v v vt e en s anon s 2
Clutch Guard, Bar and Chain (See Figure ) P 1
4 102289 Serew - Hex hd 10-24 x 3/4in: 1g. .. ... e e 2
5 - 103100 Tockwasher - #10 Internal. . . . v o v c v v n e m i n cn s 2
6 50115 Pipe - EXRAUST . .o vv v v v vem e e 1
7 53652 Gasket - EXhaust « o o v v v v v v v v e nnnneans e sn s snres 1
8 Clutch and Sprocket, Drum and Bushing ASBYS .. i taa s 1
52844 CLUtCH ASSY « v s v v a v v ns s s asme o r s 1
9 52847 . Spring - Clutch Bhoe .+« v v v v v i e e 2
10 52845 . Shoe = CIutCll « o v v v v v e b e s e s 2
11 52846 . RotorAssy ~Cluteh . ..o v v 1
12 101270 Washer - Plain T/16 0. « v v v v e n v v o 1
50129A Sprocket, Drum and Bushing Assy..... T 1
13 50128 . BusShing ... :vvsvnrsaensas e e e s s 1
14 517758 .  Sprocket and Drum ASSY . ... e ve b mm e 1
15 50132 Washer - Sprocket ASSY + v v v v v ts v oo v o nm e i
16 102356 Gepew - Fil hd 1/4-20 X T/Bin.1g. c o oo v v v e v v v e v s e 2
17 103267 Serew - Fll hd 1/4-20 X 10 18 o v v v v v vv o iammns e e . 1
18 101143 NGE - HeX 1/4-2D 1 o v v v v v s s s v amce s nm e 3
19 50062 Insulator - Frame . .. ..o sm oo ve o nnan e e s e e 3
20 57133 : Qaddle — FTAINE « v o v v s s v o v e sossaossnae s sostserey 1
21 62233 Saddle - FLAME « v v v o s e vt ansmtaes s asssoosas o b ense 1
22 62095 TIAINIE o o v v o e n s s e s o s n s oo s o s oo u v en b 1
23 559348 Cap-Fuel ... P R I I 1
24 55063 C. Filter - FUel Cap « « v v v v v s v s e ar e sa e o e e eers 1
25 53766A . Valve —FuelCap oo v v v mm v v s m s 1
26 . 101348 MOV RING + v v v e v s v ns s ana s s e sa ey 1
27 57120A Cap -~ OIlEE + v v v e 1
28 101148 POURINE « v v et v s snvearasasasarasmnnamensons e e 1
29 Oiler and Fuel Tank Assys (See Figure 3} ... v eemvunevaoe e 1
30 60601A Gaskel - Fuel tank . o v v e v v v v snansnas s sercanor s nanees 1
31 53399E Cover - Crankease bottom .« o v v v r o i nn i an s 1
32 58166A Gasket - BoOtIOIL « « « v v v s e s o st s m o v s o e e a e s 1
33 104815 Screw - 10-24 x 7/8 in. g (SEMB) . . o v oo nmcsrn oo aceraers 4
34 101326 MUt - HeX 10-24 . o v v a v e v a s o s naseaastnsnaaasseansns 2
35 104815 Serew - 10-24 x7/81in, Ig (BEMS}. v o v v v v vsinnnan e e 3
36 101191 TNt = HEK 107241 sk v e e e s e 3
37 Starter Assy (See Figura 2) ..o v v e av oo 1
38 50581A ‘Cuard -Sawdust .. v i i s e e se e 1
57184B Tan HOUSING ASEY « ¢ v s v v e asasanseaensnnass st 1
39 103819  Rivet - Oval hd 3/16 X 5/16 oo v v e cinn i e 1
40 24236 . Washer - Sperial . . ..ol i e 2
41 50818 . Spring - SWIth ... ... . 1
42 50817 . Button = SWwitch « . v v v v e e v it 1
43 . Fan HOusing «+ .o v vevs ve (Order Fan Housing Assy #571848) 1
44 101179 Nut = HEX T/16 v v e i eme e nebsaastasssanseassennns 1
45 101270 Washer - Special . v v v ettt e 1
46 381448 Pin -Pawl ... ... R 2
47 240093 Pawl - Starter . .. .o v v a e E T R 2
48 50582 Bpring ~Pawl o . ei e i e 2
49 48785D Flywheel ASSY .o e v v v v v sn s s oes st 1
50 103879 Key - Woodruff #3 . .o v v cnn v cne v an e 1
51 57565 Cover ASSY - SparTK PIU « « v v v v v v s v e s o s n i mmmn sy 1
52 102289 Serew - Hex hd 10-24 x3/44n, 18 . o v v v v v v v i e i s a e e 4
53 10218¢ Washer - PLain #10 v v v v m vt e b nnam s s mon s an oo 3
54 . 55494 Screw ~GealilE « v v v v v e s v e s b 2
55 Crankease Cover Assy (See Figure 2} .. .o oo v m v i v v v e s o 1
56 100882 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 x8/41in. 18 « v v v v e v v i v i st me i 2
57 100004 Washer - Plain 1/4 oo v v v e v s eononsssaseeasseesaer s 2
58 104435 Screw - Oval head 10-24 x 1-3/4 3, 18 v v s e vt 1
59 1011981 Nut - HeX 10-24. o v o v e v v e v v v s s e p s s o s b 1
#A24B6 ‘ This list is contirued on page 5

Q. & B ' 3



MODEL 250

Serial Ne. 76001 & Up

e

)

Figure 2. Starter and Crankcase Cover Assemblies
#62486

8650



MODEL 250

) Serial No. 76001 & Up
FIGURE 1. GENERAL EXPLODED VIEW (CONT)

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
60 50041 Brace - Handle ... v v v v hns . e e e e . 1
61 110127 Serew - Hex hd 10-24 x 7/8in. lg (SEMS) . . . o o v v a ot e 2
62 Cover and Airbox Assemblies {See Figure 4} ... ......... P 1
63 Reed Plate Assy and Insulator (See Figure 4) - .. .. e 1
64 Powerhead Assy (See Figure 6). ... . e e e ne s e 1
FIGURE 2. STARTER AND CRANKCASE COVER ASSEMBLIES
Index Part Units
No. - Number Nomenclature Per Assy
60130 SEATter ABBY + v v v s e vt h s e b e e a e i e e e e s 1
1 104396 . Screw - 10-24%x 3/41in. 1g. ... ... e e e 2
2 60647 . Cover - Starter . . . . ... ... e e m e et . 1
3 57232 . Plate - Starter handle. . o . 0 o v v i m e s o vt s e s e 1
~ 4 57231 . Cup - Starter handle . .. ..... ..o, e 1
—D 57230 . Handle - SEarter. & v v v v v v e b e e e m i e e e e 1
6 1011386 . = e 1
7 28716 . Rope - Starter ....... Ch ke e e e e R 1
8 57635 . BushinNg . . . v vttt e i it it e fa e 2
9 57792 . Drum - Sarter . .o v v v v ot h e e e e e e 1
10 51665 . Spring - Rewind. . . . .0 v ittt i 1
11 57790 . Ratchet - Starter . . . ... . ... et e e e e e e 1
12 60646 Base - SaArter . v v v v it e e s e e a e e e e e 1
13 50671 Retamer — Breaker BOX COVET .« v v« v s s s v e st a v oo s oansneans 1
14 50588A Cover - Breaker DOX . . o« v v v v o vt v s v m e e e s a e 1
15 50589A Gasket - Breakerbox , . . . ... ... .. e e e e e e e 1
16 100251 Nut - HeX B-32 . . ot vttt s et e e e st s s e s am s maa e e 1
17 100057 Lockwasher - #8 . . . . o i i i it i i e i e e e e e 1
18 50381A Insulator - Breaker terminal . ... ... .. ... e e e e e 1
19 103672 Screw - Hex hd 8-32 x 1/2in. lg. (SEMS) ... ..o 1
20 50076A Breaker ASHY. « . « o v oo vt v e i i e e b e m e e e s e n s 1
21 50664 Felt - Breaker BoX. o o o v v v vt v i s ettt bt s v e maes s 1
22 103672 Screw - Hex hd 8-32 x 1/2 in. lg (BEMS) .. i it e e e e aens . 1
23 50074 Condenser. « « « « v e v v v o an o e et e e e e 1
24 51240 Gasket « CrankCaSE v + v -« a v vt v v v v o v s r m e s st e 1
25 100824 Bearing - Ball. . o . oo ittt i e e e s e 1
57126A Crankcase COVET ASSY. « « v v+ s v s a b v s v a s a s s s s e nosans oo 1
26 50663 . Beal - Ol e v v i et e et e e e e e e e 1
a9 54184 . Wiper - Felt . . . .0 i s i i e m e s e e 1
28 101326 . Nut - Hex L10-24 . . . i 0t i et it e e e e et e a s e s o e s oa s s 2
29 . Cover - Crankecase., . ... {Order Crankcase Cover Assy #5T126A) 1
#62486
8-650 5



MODEL 250

Serial No. 7600) & Up

Oiler and Fuel Tank Assemblies

Figure 3.

#62486
8-659



MODEL 250

Serial No. 76001 & Up

FIGURE 3. OILER AND FUEL TANK ASSEMBLIES

Index Part Units
.. .No. Number © Nomenclature Per Assy
1 104396 Gerew -Pan hd 10-24 x 3/4 0. 1g v o v v v ot i v i e 10
2 60781 Cover ~Fueltank . .. v ve vttt ieo s ot sn o r s 1
3 50034B Gaslet - Fueltank . v v c v v v s e oo v s s e v s s st e sa oo e 1
4 50124A Filter - Fuel tank . .. v v v v vt et v oo o nsn s ms s onson 1
5 50082 Hose - FUEL ..ot 1
6 57840 Serew ASSY ~SealiNg « v o vt it i i e 3
7 50569 Serew Assy - Sealing . . ... vv i e e i s s e 1
8 101056 MOURING + v r e e n e e e e aa s 1
9 63122 Piston - OIlBr v v v vt it i e s e s e 1
10 24104A Cup - Oiler PiSLOM . v v v v v i ettt e 1
11 18349A SpPring - OLlBT « v v v v v v v i n e e 1
12 100010 Pin - Cotter 1/16 X 1/2 .+ v v i e it i e it s a s m s st s 1
13 104395 Serow - Pan hd 10-24 x 5/8in. 1g . o v s v v i v it v e e 8
14 57114A Cover -OIltank .. v v v v e vt o s s s s iy 1
15 57152 Gasket - Qilfank COVEL . . o o v s v o v v an sn st o aeran s e on . 1
16 57279 Sereen - Ol tanK . . ..o i i h e e s e e 1
17 55494 Screw Assy - Sealing ... v v e e e h s e 3
18 101326 Nut -Hex 10-24 ., v v v v v st s s s s amnan s anansnaaanassonnas 3
19 BT1124A Tank - OQdler « « v o v v v v s R 1
20 57147 Gasket ~Qiler tank .. . v vt i vt v r i e e e e 1
21 103814 Serew -Hex hd 10-24 X 5/0in  bE v v v v e v i v te v n v n e e e uen 3
22 623394 Plate - PulSe PUID .« « v v s v v v s namae s s s st aersaansonars 1
23 62338B Casket « PulSE PUIIP « + v« ¢ e v v v o s amearanosansansens oo 1
24 63034 Spring - Check Valve . ... ... eevenriann s es 1
25 100071 Ball ~Check valve . o v v s s v s et s e mnonn oo s sa s s e 1

62154A Fuel TANK ABSY + + o v v v s v e s e toas e ssasrennasraesnss 1
26 61437 . Bolt -Bar mounting . ..« . s e i e e e et e i cs e 2
27 51439 Lockplate o v v v v v v it i i 1
28 28042 Tube - Fuel HOSEe & v v v o vt v s et s e s s ar s on s s s ann e 1
29 62216 Geat ~CheCk VAlVE & v v v v v v s u s s o s n s snsaassaran oo s 2
30 100071 Ball -Check valve « oot v v v s veanssarasoonaanssasoons 1
31 110327 Ring - Ball retainer « .o o veeina v o cusnnaane s 1
32 Tank - Fuel .. .cceuneevaan {Order Fuel Tank Assy #621544) 1
#62486

8-450



MODEL 250

Sarial No, 76001 & Up

Figure 4. Cover and Airbox Agsemblies

#62486
8-650



MODEL 250

Serial No. 76001 & Up

FIGURE 4. COVER AND AIRBOX ASSEMBLIES

Index Part Units

. No. ;. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
1 61931A Nameplate . .. v o vt v nernossnoneann oy e e e e 1
2 60342 Cover Assy - Air cleaner .. ... .+ s v e e e 1
3 60242 . Knob - Alrcleaneratta(hmg e b 1
4 55407 Screen - Aireleaner ... . e et i e e e e 1
8 50742 Clamp - Fuel hose . . . . . e v e s s e e e v s e 2
6 50097 HOSE = FUEL & o v u v v v e v casmnssosaarransansonsans e e 1
7 53539 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 x 15/18 in. IE vav e inasns s e 2
8 103242 Nut - HeX 1/4-20 2 v v o v e e nssnannnnasnancoononnsosss 2
9 50123B Gagket - Adapter to airboX ..« . i h i i e ‘- 1
10 50686A Adapter - Carburetor . .. .+ v o v v oo s D et e 1
11 55519A Gaszkel - Carburetol .+ . v v v e v v v et s na oo ves e 1
12 50687D Carbureior Assy (See Figure B) v v vv v v vnivia e as s 1
13 50776 Screw ~Special + o v v v v i s s s 1
14 101556 Pin ~ROIL .. v s v v i v e e e e e e i e 1
15 507778 Button - ChoKe .+ v v v vt v oo v e nmavaaassansorsassnsssnsos 1
18 57134 PushRod ~ChoKE . v v v v i s ss o staernnearassensannssne 1
17 57866A Pushrod - Oiler. , ... o v v v v e s v e L e e e e . 1
i8 50591B Button ~Oiler .. .. -+ - c o4« L e r s E s s e e e R 1
19 554494 Washer - Felb . v v v o s it it s st s e s s aa v st s s e s mn s e s 1
20 110127 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x '?/8 in, lg (SEMS) e e 2
62488 Air BOX ASBY o v v v v m e v v nenss . T . 1
21 36400 ., Spring -Throttle « oo v v e iiin e oo es . 1
22 60237 .  Grommet - Throttle . .. .. ... e e f e e e s . 1
23 50684 . Rod - Throttle . . . ... ke a s e e e me s e e e 1
24 104501 . Retainer - Triggerpin . .4 v vt v e e s b 1
25 50507 . Pin-Trigger ... ivve s cveasssoaasson e e e i e 1
. 26 500918 . Trigeer .. v vvrsanerrisassrssaasan e i a e 1
Q” 27 57105 . Grommet - Carburetor [5Ts) 415 e ] R R e 1
) 28 103740 . Screw -Hexhd B-32x5/8in.1lg...ovven .. e 2
29 51480 . Lockplate .. .. .s o, e e e e et e s e s . 1
30 57658A ., Clamp - Reed ..... P e e 1
31 53686A . Deflector ~Fuel ....¢-ccs.. e e s e s e e e ey 1
32 48593 . Valve ~Reed . v v v s s i i e s s i e e s 1
33 b3685C . Plate-Reed ... ... .. e et e e e “as 1
34 63067 . TUDE v ceuiswnoecsissaccnatsssasssasannnes e 1
35 57145A . Gasket - AlrboX .. .. v v v i v s e St e e 1
36 62834 . Insulator - Reed plate , ... .cuuuensnssonsssonasanrnonos 1
37 + AITDOX -sssassaresssacansaas(Order A1rboxAssy#62488) 1

#62486 9

8650



MODEL 250

Serial No. 76001 & Up

21 25

26

10

Figure b.

Carburetor

#62486
8-45M



MODEL 250

FIGURE 5. CARBURETOR Serial No. 76001 & Up

¢y Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
50687D CAThUretoT ASSY « 4 v s v v v am e o s as et asne s e e e 1
1 *50799 . Screw - Idle speed regulatmg ........ e e b eeae e 1
P *51705 . Spring- Idle speed regulating screw ... ..... e e e 1
3 *50797 . Screw - Fuel filter cover ......... e e b 1
4 50798 . Gasket - Fuel filter cover . . . .. ... .. e e e 1
5 50796 . Cover - Fuel filter. . . ..o oo o v i i e ne v e v e e . 1
8 51704 . Casket ~ Fuel filter cover . . ... v vev v ot e 1
7 *53717 . Filter Element - Fuel. ... ... f e e e e e e me 1
8 53565 . Gasket - Fuel filter ... ...« v o e e e e e a e e e 1
9 51597 . Screw - Fuel pump kody .. .. .. e e e e e s e e 6
10 50670 . Body - Fuel pump . . .o v v v oo oo an s e e e 1
11 53164 . Diaphragm - Fuelpump .. ...« .« vrve e f e e e 1
12 51594A . ‘Gasket - Fuelpump . ...« .- e b f e e . 1
13 515082 . Cover - Diaphragm ........- e n e e e e 1
14 *51590A . Diaphragm Assy . .... e aa e i e e 1
15 51591A . Gasket - Diaphragm . .. .o oo v o v o e e e 1
16 53813 . Shutter ~ ChOKE « o v v v v s v v v e v v e e o v e e e a e aas 1
17 53814 . Shaft and Lever - Choke .. ... .. e e e e e e 1
18 51586 . Spring - Choke shaft return......... e e aa e . 1
19 *51719 . Serew - Throttle governor lever. ... . e ee s e 1
20 100261 . LOCKWASNET. « « ¢ c v s v s asna st sanansos 1
21 51718 . Lever - Throttle GOVEINOT . « « v v v v i v v e v e re e e e 1
22 *51717 . Serew - Throttle shaft clip .. .. v v e v a e oo cammm oo 1
23 *100252 . Tockwasher. . v « « v o v = v v 00 v~ T . 1
24 517186 . Clip - Throttle shaft. . .. ..o oo oo enn e 1
25 *¥51721 . Serew - Throttle shutter .. v o v v v v v e v i e e n e e e 1
26 51720 . Shutter - Throttle .. ... e e e e e e e 1
é*‘ Ji3 27 50803A . Throttle Shaft and Lever .. ...« .+« v« e e e 1
o 28 *51702 . Needle Assy - Idle adjustment « . . ..o v v v 1
29 51703 . . "OMRINg .. v e 00 e e e e e ae . e ee e e 1
30 *51710 . Serew - Inlet control lever pinion . .. ... ovvuvcmarveeers 1
31 *¥51709 . Lever - Inlet control . ..... ... e n e 1
32 *51711 . Spring - Inlet tension .. v v v oo e o v v e 1
33 *51707A . Seat and Needle ASSY . o« v v v v v e v nnmmeaseonn e e 1
34 51708 . Casket ~Jnlet SEAL . v s e v e e oo mmam s ca v v o an 1
35 51589 . Drain Screw - Diaphragm chamber . ... ... ... e 1
36 50785 . Stud - Air cleaner attachment. .. ... . e e e e e 1
37 63028 . Gagket - Stud . . . . o v i r s e s 1
50779C . Body and Needle Assy - (Jarburetor e e e e e 1
38 *53718 . . Needle Assy - Main adjustment. . . ... ... . . 1
39 51703 . . . PO RINE v e e e e ae e aeame e 1
40 *57653 . . Plug -~ Channel cup ... ... . e e e s s e e 1
41 57652 . . Ring - Retainer . . . . . ... .. e e e e e 1
42 57651 . . SCreen v v v v n v n - e e n e et e 1
43 *51583 . . Plug'- Welch ..o vt v e e ri e e e s e 1
44 51715 . . Bushing - Shatt . . . .. oo it o i o i 2
45 Body « v v v v v v ran {Order Carburetor Body Assy #507790) 1
45 *50806 Gasket and Packing Set . .. ....... P, ke e e . 1
53719 Repair Parts Kit . . .. .. e e e e N 1
*Indicates part in Repair Parts Kit #33719
#62486
n £ ED ‘ 11



MODEL 250

Sarial No. 76001 & Up

s

£, Y

STy

Qr

Figure 6. Powerhead
#62486
12 8659



MODEL 250

FIGURE 6. POWERHEAD Serial Na. 76001 & Up

”fr ! Index Part Units
No. . Number Nemenclature Per Assy

1 104815 Serew - Hex hd 10-24 X 7/8 A0 1B, v v v v e v v e mmnn s maevmson 2
2 102189 Washer - PLain #10 . . . . 00t v et e et 2
3 51253 Retainer = COIl v v v v v oo v e s s e nn s nenssn e s -e 2
4 51251 Lamination ASSY + « v v s s v an s s ot aen e 1
550494 Coil and Terminal ASBY « v« v e v v soaarsasraaraesasssencs 1

5 101883 . Wire ASsy - Ground . o o oo e v v o n e s an s 1
6 52547 . Wire ASSy - Spark plug . . - v v v e a s 1
7 55060 . . Boot - Spark PIUE « o v v v v v e nn s s oo 1
8 55061 . . COMMECEOT o o « v v s et o 4 s o s o s et vt aner s masee ooy 1
9 55617 . Nipple - Spark plug Wire . . . oo v v v e s v v mma v e se s 1
10 . .CollAsSSy .......«: (Order Coil and Terminal Assy #55048A) 1
11 57225 Wire Assy - PTIMArY . o o« v oo v v vt m e namae e e e s 1
12 Spark Plug - L& MImL . <« v o v ve v v v 1
53941A Piston Assy (For service veplacement) . . .. v e e e i e e e 1

13 55123 . Ring Set - Piston (Set of 2 rings) .. .o .o v v cne i ens 1
14 101206 . Bearing - Needle ...t ervnn e 1
15 104378 . Bearing - Needle {closed end) . .... e e e e e 1
186 o : .. Piston ..... (Order Service Replacement Piston Assy #53941A) 1
17 62831 PHIL - PISEOTE « o v v v v e e e s e b m e s e 2
47903 Rod Assy -~ Comnecting . .. .o oo v v v oen e m e 1

18 60210A . Serew - Socket hd 10-32 x 0.55621in. 1g ... . v v v n e 2
19 102742 . ROLIET - NE€dle v v v v s v o v v bt n e s aann s m s smna e e ey _ 24
20 S . -Rod - Connecting .......«...-- (Order Rod Assy #477824) 1
21 506569A Cranlhafl o « o v v v v e m s s s a s e e e e 1
22 55449A Washer = Fell o v v v v v v v e cm s m s b a e s ans oo as oo 1
62481 Cylinder Assy - CTAnKCASE « o« v v vve v v cnuouren oo 1

23 104128 . Seal - Qil..... e e e e e e e e s 1
24 104129 . Bearing - Needle . . v v oo v e v v ennon oo ensnnneanen 1
25 18556A . Betainer — NUb. « v v o v o m e s n s s as s s anomssomsans e 6
26 105394 . Nut - Hex 1/4-20 . . v v v o v v v e omm i rrenne s s e 6
217 28053 . Retainer - NUt . o v v v co e s oo v m e e sa s e 2
28 101326 . Nut - HEX 10-24 4 o v v v v e et e n e b s s s e asanss e 2
29 110178 . Plug - Expansion. ... .... F MG P 3
30 110034 _ . Imnsert - Tap-Lok ...... et a e e 2
31 . Cylinder - Crankease . .. .. ... (Order Cylinder Assy #62481) 1

#62488

8-650 )



MODEL 250

Serial No. 76001 & Up

ASSEMBLY

m
TYPICAL McCULLOCH
CHAIN n

14

Figure 7. Clutch Guard, Bar and Chain

#62486
8-650

9



FIGURE 7. CLUTCH GUARD, BAR AND CHAIN

MODEL 250

Serial No. 756001 & Up

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
601334 Cuard Assy =CIuteh . .. v vt e e i s e e e i
1 62057 Screw - Filhd 1/4-28 % 3,47 in. 18 o v v v v e cn e i e v e 1
2 52207C Nut - Bar adjusting . . .+ o o ot i i i e s e 1
3 100004 WasherT - Plain 1/4 M. « v v v uvnorenmne s oo srsas 1
4 105686 Pin =~ COHBT v v v v v v v v s s e m s s s s nsanvassesarnsaas 1
5 60134 . Guard ~Cluteh ... ..o vne e i e 1
6 51400A Bar ~ Hard-faced 18 in. 1. . o v v v v e v v a s s s s n s s a s e n s s nas Alternate
51407A Bar - Hard-faced 24 3m, LEu « v v v v v v v ot s i s s s Alternate
50606 Laminated Bar - Hard-faced 18 in. 1g o v v v o v o v v v i v enn i v o e s Alternate
50346 Laminated Bar - Hard-faced 18 in. 1g .« « v v e e e v e v v v naaaa v e Alternate
. 50348 Laminated Bar - Hard-faced 24 in. 1g « . - v v v e v v e v v e m v e m v es Alternate
7 Typical McCulloch Chain Assy
8 .- Master Pin
9 Rivet
10 Master Side Link
11 Side Link
12 Cutter ~ Left side
13 Cutter - Right side
14 Cutter Link
TOOLS, PARTS AMND ACCESSORIES
Part
Number Nomenclature
* 514454 Wrench and Serewdriver - Combination
* 61394 Owner's Manusl
* 58245 Chain Maintenznce Manual
61331 Kit - 4-tooth spike
61330 Kit - 5-tooth spike
18413A Feeler Gauge Set
102084 Chain Grinding Fixture
56224A Chain Breaker - Rivet Spinner
56218 Depth Gauge Tool - 0.025 to 0.040 in. depth
56241 Depth Gauge Tool - 0.045 to 0.060 in. depth
53942A Piston Assy - 0.010 in. oversize
55124 Ring Set - 0.010 in. oversize
53943A Piston Assy - 0.020 in. oversize
551256 Ring Set - 0.020 in. oversize
539444 Piston Assy - 0.030 in. oversize
55126 Ring Set - 0.030 in, oversize
* Ttems furnished with each saw.
#62484
8-45@ 15



NMcCULLOCHIE]

DEPRPENDABLIE CHAIN SAWS

LEADNEASHIP THRDOUGH CREATIVE ENGINEERING



